

## City of Pittsburgh

## Legislation Details

File #: 2010-0342 Version: 2   Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally   File created: 4/20/2010 In control: Committee on Public Works   On agenda: Final action: 4/28/2010   Enactment date: 4/20/2010 Enactment #: 247   Effective date: 4/28/2010 In control: Condemning by the City of Pittsburgh, for the purpose of construction, inspection, maintenance, repair, reconstruction and alteration of underground structure support elements for P.J. McArdle Roadway Viaduct No. 1, an underground structure support elements on a portion of Block & Lot No. 3-K-161 in the 18th Ward owned by Windom Hill Place Limited Partnership and Windom Hill Place Condominium Association, authorizing the execution and filing of a Declaration of Taking and related documents, the payment of just compensation and necessary and incidental acquisition costs related thereto, and providing for the payment of the cost thereof. (Council District No. 3).   Sponsors: Sponsors:									
File created:4/20/2010In control:Committee on Public WorksOn agenda:Final action:4/28/2010Enactment date:4/20/2010Enactment #:247Effective date:4/28/20104/28/2010Title:Resolution authorizing the taking, appropriating and condemning by the City of Pittsburgh, for the purpose of construction, inspection, maintenance, repair, reconstruction and alteration of underground structure support elements for P.J. McArdle Roadway Viaduct No. 1, an underground structure support easement on a portion of Block & Lot No. 3-K-161 in the 18th Ward owned by Windom Hill Place Limited Partnership and Windom Hill Place Condominium Association, authorizing the execution and filing of a Declaration of Taking and related documents, the payment of just compensation and necessary and incidental acquisition costs related thereto, and providing for the payment of the cost thereof. (Council District No. 3).	File #:	2010-0342	Version:	2					
On agenda:Final action:4/28/2010Enactment date:4/20/2010Enactment #:247Effective date:4/28/20104/28/2010Title:Resolution authorizing the taking, appropriating and condemning by the City of Pittsburgh, for the purpose of construction, inspection, maintenance, repair, reconstruction and alteration of underground structure support elements for P.J. McArdle Roadway Viaduct No. 1, an underground structure support easement on a portion of Block & Lot No. 3-K-161 in the 18th Ward owned by Windom Hill Place Limited Partnership and Windom Hill Place Condominium Association, authorizing the execution and filing of a Declaration of Taking and related documents, the payment of just compensation and necessary and incidental acquisition costs related thereto, and providing for the payment of the cost thereof. (Council District No. 3).	Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed Finally			
Enactment date:4/20/2010Enactment #:247Effective date:4/28/2010Title:Resolution authorizing the taking, appropriating and condemning by the City of Pittsburgh, for the purpose of construction, inspection, maintenance, repair, reconstruction and alteration of underground structure support elements for P.J. McArdle Roadway Viaduct No. 1, an underground structure support easement on a portion of Block & Lot No. 3-K-161 in the 18th Ward owned by Windom Hill Place Limited Partnership and Windom Hill Place Condominium Association, authorizing the execution and filing of a Declaration of Taking and related documents, the payment of just compensation and necessary and incidental acquisition costs related thereto, and providing for the payment of the cost thereof. (Council District No. 3).	File created:	4/20/2010			In control:	Committee on Public Works			
Effective date:4/28/2010Title:Resolution authorizing the taking, appropriating and condemning by the City of Pittsburgh, for the purpose of construction, inspection, maintenance, repair, reconstruction and alteration of underground structure support elements for P.J. McArdle Roadway Viaduct No. 1, an underground structure support easement on a portion of Block & Lot No. 3-K-161 in the 18th Ward owned by Windom Hill Place Limited Partnership and Windom Hill Place Condominium Association, authorizing the execution and filing of a Declaration of Taking and related documents, the payment of just compensation and necessary and incidental acquisition costs related thereto, and providing for the payment of the cost thereof. (Council District No. 3).	On agenda:				Final action:	4/28/2010			
<b>Title:</b> Resolution authorizing the taking, appropriating and condemning by the City of Pittsburgh, for the purpose of construction, inspection, maintenance, repair, reconstruction and alteration of underground structure support elements for P.J. McArdle Roadway Viaduct No. 1, an underground structure support easement on a portion of Block & Lot No. 3-K-161 in the 18th Ward owned by Windom Hill Place Limited Partnership and Windom Hill Place Condominium Association, authorizing the execution and filing of a Declaration of Taking and related documents, the payment of just compensation and necessary and incidental acquisition costs related thereto, and providing for the payment of the cost thereof. (Council District No. 3).	Enactment date:	4/20/2010			Enactment #:	247			
purpose of construction, inspection, maintenance, repair, reconstruction and alteration of underground structure support elements for P.J. McArdle Roadway Viaduct No. 1, an underground structure support easement on a portion of Block & Lot No. 3-K-161 in the 18th Ward owned by Windom Hill Place Limited Partnership and Windom Hill Place Condominium Association, authorizing the execution and filing of a Declaration of Taking and related documents, the payment of just compensation and necessary and incidental acquisition costs related thereto, and providing for the payment of the cost thereof. (Council District No. 3).	Effective date:	4/28/2010							
Sponsors:	Title:	purpose of construction, inspection, maintenance, repair, reconstruction and alteration of underground structure support elements for P.J. McArdle Roadway Viaduct No. 1, an underground structure support easement on a portion of Block & Lot No. 3-K-161 in the 18th Ward owned by Windom Hill Place Limited Partnership and Windom Hill Place Condominium Association, authorizing the execution and filing of a Declaration of Taking and related documents, the payment of just compensation and necessary and incidental acquisition costs related thereto, and providing for the							
	Sponsors:								

## Indexes: ENCROACHMENTS & EASEMENTS, RIGHT OF WAY

## Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2010-0342.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/28/2010	2	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
4/27/2010	1	City Council	AMENDED	Pass
4/27/2010	1	City Council	Passed Finally, As Amended	Pass
4/21/2010	1	Standing Committee	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
4/20/2010	1	City Council	Read and referred	Pass
4/20/2010	1	City Council	Waived under Rule 8	Pass